

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21771/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in CCA No. 101/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SOL BACKBAY ACQA LTD. & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Sexena, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sibbal, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ugifi Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Azim H Laskar, Adv.
Ms. M Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

We have heard learned counsel on interim relief.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, status quo as to the property, as of today shall be maintained.

It is, however, stated by the learned counsel for respondent No. 3- purchaser of property that he has paid substantial amount. As and when the matter comes up for hearing, the Court will consider this aspect.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master