

ITEM NO.50

LOK ADALAT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organized by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme  
Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF  
Civil Appeal No.4157 of 2008

M/S SOL BACKBAY ACQA LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA &ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2015

PRESENT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

M/s. AP & J Chambers, AOR

The dispute between the parties has been referred  
for determination to the Lok Adalat.

There is no possibility of settlement between the  
parties in Lok Adalat.

List the matter in Court before an appropriate  
Bench.

\_\_\_\_\_ J.

[KURIAN JOSEPH]  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

\_\_\_\_\_ J.

[DIPAK MISRA]  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

