

LISTED ON : 18.02.2015  
COURT NO.: 4  
ITEM NO. : 105

SECTION XIII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4157 OF 2008**

M/S. SOL BACKBAY ACQA LTD. & ANR.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 in the Lok Adalat, when the following order was passed:

“The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

There is no possibility of settlement between the parties in Lok Adalat.

List the matter in Court before an appropriate Bench.

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2006 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in C.C.C. Appeal No.101 of 2005.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondents No. 2 and 3 are represented by M/s. A. P & J. Chamber and Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Advocates. Respondent No. 1 has not entered appearance before this Court though served with notice.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advocates has on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2015 filed an application seeking permission to place additional documents on the record. The same has been registered as IA No. 3 and is placed below for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr.. P.N. Puri, Advocate has on 08<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, filed an application for permission to file additional documents on record. The same has been registered as IA No. 2 and is placed below for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsels for the Appellants and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed the statement of cases and the same are included in the appeal paper-book.

It is also submitted that Advocate for Respondent No. 2 has on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2011 filed counter affidavit and the same is included in the appeal paper-books.

In compliance of circulars dated 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 and 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate.17, Lawyer's Chambers.
2. M/s. A. P & J Chamber, Advocates. 12, Old, Lawyer's Chambers.
3. Mr. Karan Bharihoke, J-59, Basement, Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR