

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).4157 OF 2008

M/S SOL BACKBAY ACQUA LTD. & ANR. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT
BANK OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.
2. In exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution, we are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court affirming the order of the trial Court.
3. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

....., J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
JULY 19, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4157/2008

M/S SOL BACKBAY ACQUA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shirma, Adv.
For Mr. P. N. Puri, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AORMr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bipin Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)